

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Roads and Highways Department Training Centre

Darussalam Road, Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka 1216 Tel: 44804201 Email: rhdtc.gov@gmail.com

To

The Participants as per attached list.

Subject: "Demo Training"

This is to inform you that RHD Training Centre is going to organize the above mentioned training programme on **15 & 16 Sep, 2023**. You have been selected as a participant for the said training programme.

You are requested to report at the RHD Training Centre, Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka within **9 AM to 5 PM** for the said training programme.

Venue: RHD Training Centre Date: 15 & 16 Sep, 2023 Time: 9 AM to 5 PM Training Hours(Total): 16

23 21 N 20

(Rehana Haque) ID No:001037 Superintending Engineer RHD Training Centre, Mirpur, Dhaka,

Phone: 44804201

Email: rhdtc.gov@gmail.com

Date: 01/03/2024



Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Roads and Highways Department Training Centre

Darussalam Road, Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka 1216 Tel: 44804201 Email: rhdtc.gov@gmail.com

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

11) Sub-Assistant Engineer, RHD.....

12) Office Copy

1) Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, tejgoan, Dhaka
2) Additional Chief Engineer, Management Services Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
3) Additional Chief Engineer, Mechanical Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
4) Additional Chief Engineer, RHD,
5) Superintending Engineer, RHD, Administration & Establishment Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
6) Superintending Engineer, RHD
7) Senior System Analyst, Senior System Analyst Circle(with request for publishing this
news on RHD website)
8) Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka
9) Executive Engineer, RHD
10) Sub-Divisional Engineer, RHD
11) Sub-Assistant Engineer, RHD
12) Office Copy
1) Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, tejgoan, Dhaka
2) Additional Chief Engineer, Management Services Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
3) Additional Chief Engineer, Mechanical Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
4) Additional Chief Engineer, RHD,
5) Superintending Engineer, RHD, Administration & Establishment Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
6) Superintending Engineer, RHD
7) Senior System Analyst, Senior System Analyst Circle(with request for publishing this
news on RHD website)
8) Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka
9) Executive Engineer, RHD
10) Sub-Divisional Engineer, RHD
11) Sub-Assistant Engineer, RHD
12) Office Copy
1) Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, tejgoan, Dhaka
2) Additional Chief Engineer, Management Services Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
3) Additional Chief Engineer, Mechanical Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
4) Additional Chief Engineer, RHD,
5) Superintending Engineer, RHD, Administration & Establishment Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka
6) Superintending Engineer, RHD
7) Senior System Analyst, Senior System Analyst Circle(with request for publishing this
news on RHD website)
8) Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka
9) Executive Engineer, RHD
10) Sub-Divisional Engineer, RHD



Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Roads and Highways Department Training Centre

Darussalam Road, Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka 1216 Tel: 44804201 Email: rhdtc.gov@gmail.com

Subject: "Demo Training" Date: 15 & 16 Sep, 2023

Organized by: RHD Training Centre

Facilitator's Venue: RHD Training Centre

List of the Participants(Not according to seniority)

Sl. No	Name	ID No	Designation	Place of Posting
1	Md. Zahangir Alam	601915	Superintending Engineer	Administration & Establishment, SE, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka[Circle Office]
2	Md. Abdul Ahad	602315	Assistant Project Director (AsPD) / SDE	PD Office, SASEC Roads Connectivity Project: Improvement of Joydevpur-Chandra-Tangail- Elenga Road[Zone Office]